CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 2, 2025 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR
STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other
Than Claiming, Or Starter Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 2 Allowed 2 Ibs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run

this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One and One Eighth mile.). (NW1 X)
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (She Feels Pretty - 1:45.51 - May 2, 2025)

Purse: $127,000

Includes: $54,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Plus: $3,277 Other Sources
Available Money: $130,277
Value of Race: $130,277 1st $73,284, 2nd $25,400, 3rd $12,700, 4th $6,350, 5th $3,810, 6th $1,250, 7th $1,250, 8th $1,250, 9th

Weather: Showery, 51° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

40ct25 “KEE?
25Sep25 ‘CD®
110ct25 'KEE®
25Aug25 °IND*
50ct25 SHAW?
4Sep25 *KD®
110ct25 "KEE®
110ct25 "KEE®
40ct25 “KEE®
80ct25 SKEE®
28Sep25 °cD*
13Sep25 °GP*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3
11
8
10
5

N O

12

© P NS

Montador (Gaffalione, Tyler)

Maximum Promise (Esquivel, Emmanuel)

Fort Thomas (Torres, Jaime)
Global Asset (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

Maui Strong (Cheminaud, Vincent)
Ambition (Asmussen, Keith)
Wakan (Doyle, Sophie)

Johny's Rendezvous (Machado, Luan)

Enterdadragon (Ortiz, Jose)

Blast Furnace (Saez, Luis)

Show of Force (Concepcion, Axel)
Fredo (Leparoux, Julien)

Fractional Times: 23.66 48.13 1:12.71 1:36.93

Split Times:

Run-Up: 18 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Godolphin
Owner: Godolphin, LLC
Trainer: Stidham, Michael

(24:47) (24:58) (24:22)

$1,250, 10th $1,245, 11th $1,244, 12th $1,244

Wgt M/IE PP Start

118
118
121
118
118
121
118
118
118
123
118
121

L
L
Lb
L
L
Lb
Lb
Lb
L
L
Lb
Lb

32
11 10

8
10

5

=
N

N o

12

(J'Im-h\lEml—‘(A)(.D

© P~ D

Final Time: 1:48.79

(11:86)

1/4 1/2
51/2 41/2
112 1/2 112
12 12
10t 1/2 101/2
81/2 61

92 8Head
71 71/2
31 31/2
21/2 21/2
4_Head 5Head
1Head 1/2
61/2 gl 1/2

3/4
4172
12
1012

11t
6Head

71/2
3Head

1
l1/2
9Head

Montador, Bay Colt, by Nyquist out of Lady Montdore, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled Jan 29, 2022 in Kentucky.

Fin

12
oNose
31/2
4l 3/4
5Neck
gNose
74 14
82 1/4
g3/4
101 1/2
111 1/4

12

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.82*
7.07
64.45
4.38
4.11
29.35
97.85
10.98
25.19
6.76
53.66
37.37

Comments

ins,bid 2w1/4,drew off
bmpd btw,7p upr,up plc
step slw,4-6p1/4,rally
bump,ins,7-8p upr,late
2-4w,3-5p1/4,chs,yield
3-2p,btw,6p upr,no bid
ins,2wd btw upr,no bid
bmp,prss 3w,fade 4w1/4
2w btw,faltered 3w1/4
stalked 2wd btwn,faded
ins,headed upr,wknd
3-5w1st,3-6p2nd,tired

Scratched Horse(s): Carcano (Also-Eligible), Midnite in Finley (Also-Eligible), Rocky Joy (Also-Eligible), The Hidden Chamber (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $301,026

Pgm Horse

3 Montador
11  Maximum Promise
8  Fort Thomas

Pool Carryover

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.64 3.58 3.32  $2.00 Exacta 3-11 46.42 166,526
6.62 5.46  $0.50 Trifecta 3-11-8 228.03 93,961
15.02  $0.10 Superfecta 3-11-8-10 547.82 58,234
$1.00 Daily Double 5-3 5.58 25,351
$0.50 Pick 3 3-5-3 (3 correct) 21.27 18,861
$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5 3-11-8-10-5 4,314
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 Montador 2 T e N 12
11 Maximum Promise 10 11784 12594 g6L4 G314 2
8  Fort Thomas 12 121014 o734 434 52 32
10  Global Asset 9 10814 54 1514 ghl2 42172
5  Maui Strong 3 g3d4 g2 6° 33 5414
6  Ambition 1 ot L4 g31/2 g33/4 24 /4 g4 12
5 Wakan 3 72304 23 23 1/4 e 74172
12 Johny's Rendezvous 11 312 3t 3tz 98 g8 34
4 Enterdadragon 7 oHead 2172 212 11812 glt
7  Blast Furnace 4 4112 2 52 10° 12 10tt 3/4
1 Show of Force 6 qHead 1172 1112 4 U4 1113 1/4
9 Fredo 5 g2 L4 g33/4 g4 3/4 191012 1514172

3,353

Trainers: 3 - Stidham, Michael; 11 - McPeek, Kenneth; 8 - Arnold I, George; 10 - Cox, Brad; 5 - Romans, Dale; 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Torres,
Marcelino; 12 - Bauer, Philip; 4 - D'Amato, Philip; 7 - Maker, Michael; 1 - Garcia, Genaro; 9 - Sano, Antonio

Oowners:

3 - Godolphin, LLC; 11 - Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson), MIM Racing and Magdalena Racing; 8 -Susan S. Bunning; 10 - Juddmonte;

5 - West Point Thoroughbreds, Blue Devil Racing Stable (Holliday) and Barker, Edwin S.; 6 - Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Really and
Truly Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 12 - Rigney Racing LLC; 4 - Bishop, Chester A., Hinkson, Anthony, Rampaul, Alvin, PK Ventures and Grand Cay
Breeders and Racing Company; 7 - Three Diamonds Farm; 1 - Triple V Racing LLC; 9 -Eduardo Soto;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MONTADOR stalked along the inside, smoothly split foes to bid two wide entering the lane and drew off. MAXIMUM PROMISE bumped with rivals on both
sides at the start, lacked speed two wide, then in the four path around the far turn before fanning to the seven path into upper stretch, and rallied to prevail
for place between horses at the wire. FORT THOMAS broke a step slow, trailed along the inside, progressed four wide around the far turn, fanned to the six
path into the lane, rallied to reach place in midstretch but got nailed at the wire. GLOBAL ASSET leaned into an outer foe at the start, laid off of the pace
along the inside, shifted out turning for home, floated out to the eight path in upper stretch then offered a belated kick to miss show. MAUI STRONG tracked
two to four wide into the backstretch, then in the three path around the far turn before fanning five wide into the lane, chased into midstretch, got outkicked


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/02/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

and yielded. AMBITION raced off of the pace in the three to two path, then between horses into the backstretch, shifted out to the six path in to upper stretch
and failed to menace. WAKAN saved ground in midpack, chased two wide and between rivals in upper stretch but lacked a bid. JOHNY'S RENDEZVOUS
bumped with an inner foe at the start, pressed four to three wide into the backstretch, but got outkicked while floated four wide into the lane and faded.
ENTERDADRAGON prompted two wide and between horses, but faltered between rivals entering the lane. BLAST FURNACE stalked two wide and
between horses then faded in upper stretch. SHOW OF FORCE set the pace along the inside, got headed in upper stretch and weakened. FREDO pursued
from midpack three to five wide into the backstretch, retreated in the three path around the far turn, trailed in the six path into the lane and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



