CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 2, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 2 Allowed 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run

this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One and One Eighth mile.). (NW1 X)

Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (She Feels Pretty - 1:45.51 - May 2, 2025)

Purse: \$127,000

Includes: \$54,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Plus: \$3,277 Other Sources Available Money: \$130,277

Value of Race: \$130,277 1st \$73,284, 2nd \$25,400, 3rd \$12,700, 4th \$6,350, 5th \$3,810, 6th \$1,250, 7th \$1,250, 8th \$1,250, 9th

\$1,250, 10th \$1,245, 11th \$1,244, 12th \$1,244

Weather: Showery, 51° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Oct25 ⁴ KEE ²	3	Montador (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118 I	L	3	2	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	12	12	1.82*	ins,bid 2w1/4,drew off
25Sep25 ⁷ CD ⁶	11	Maximum Promise (Esquivel, Emmanuel)	118 I	L	11	10	11 ^{2 1/2}	11 ²	12	5 ¹	2 ^{Nose}	7.07	bmpd btw,7p upr,up plc
11Oct25 ⁷ KEE ⁵	8	Fort Thomas (Torres, Jaime)	121 l	Lb	8	12	12	12	10 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	64.45	step slw,4-6p1/4,rally
25Aug25 ⁵ IND ¹	10	Global Asset (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118 I	L	10	9	10 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	11 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	4.38	bump,ins,7-8p upr,late
5Oct25 5HAW2	5	Maui Strong (Cheminaud, Vincent)	118 I	L	5	3	8 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	6 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	4.11	2-4w,3-5p1/4,chs,yield
4Sep25 ⁴ KD ³	6	Ambition (Asmussen, Keith)	121 I	Lb	6	1	9 ²	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Nose}	29.35	3-2p,btw,6p upr,no bid
11Oct25 ⁷ KEE ⁶	2	Wakan (Doyle, Sophie)	118 I	Lb	2	8	7 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{4 1/4}	97.85	ins,2wd btw upr,no bid
11Oct25 ⁷ KEE ³	12	Johny's Rendezvous (Machado, Luan)	118 I	Lb	12	11	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	8 ^{2 1/4}	10.98	bmp,prss 3w,fade 4w1/4
4Oct25 4KEE9	4	Enterdadragon (Ortiz, Jose)	118 I	L	4	7	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	11 ²	9 ^{3/4}	25.19	2w btw,faltered 3w1/4
8Oct25 6KEE1	7	Blast Furnace (Saez, Luis)	123 I	L	7	4	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	10 ²	10 ^{1 1/2}	6.76	stalked 2wd btwn,faded
28Sep25 9CD4	1	Show of Force (Concepcion, Axel)	118 I	Lb	1	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	11 ^{1 1/4}	53.66	ins,headed upr,wknd
13Sep25 ⁹ GP ⁴	9	Fredo (Leparoux, Julien)	121 I	Lb	9	5	6 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1 1/2}	9 ^{Head}	12	12	37.37	3-5w1st,3-6p2nd,tired

Fractional Times: 23.66 48.13 1:12.71 1:36.93

Split Times: (24:47) (24:58) (24:22) (11:86)

Run-Up: 18 feet

Winner: Montador, Bay Colt, by Nyquist out of Lady Montdore, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled Jan 29, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Godolphin Owner: Godolphin, LLC Trainer: Stidham, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Carcano (Also-Eligible), Midnite in Finley (Also-Eligible), Rocky Joy (Also-Eligible), The Hidden Chamber (Also-Eligible)

Final Time: 1:48.79

Total WPS Pool: \$301,026

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (Carryover
3	Montador	5.64	3.58	3.32	\$2.00 Exacta	3-11	46.42	166,526	•
11	Maximum Promise		6.62	5.46	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-11-8	228.03	93,961	
8	Fort Thomas			15.02	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-11-8-10	547.82	58,234	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-3	5.58	25,351	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-5-3 (3 correct)	21.27	18,861	
					\$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5	3-11-8-10-5		4.314	3.353

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Montador	2	5 ^{1 3/4}	41 1/2	41 1/2	1 ²	1 ²
11	Maximum Promise	10	11 ^{7 3/4}	11 ^{5 3/4}	12 ^{6 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	2^2
8	Fort Thomas	12	12 ^{10 1/4}	12 ^{7 3/4}	10 ^{4 3/4}	2^2	3 ²
10	Global Asset	9	10 ^{6 1/4}	10 ^{5 1/4}	11 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}
5	Maui Strong	3	8 ^{3 3/4}	6 ²	6^3	3^{3}	5 ⁴ 1/4
6	Ambition	1	9 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}
2	Wakan	8	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	7^{3}	7 ^{3 1/4}	4 ³	7 ^{4 1/2}
12	Johny's Rendezvous	11	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	9^{6}	88 3/4
4	Enterdadragon	7	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	11 ^{8 1/2}	9 ¹¹
7	Blast Furnace	4	4 ¹ 1/2	5 ²	5 ²	10 ⁶ 1/2	10 ^{11 3/4}
1	Show of Force	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	11 13 1/4
9	Fredo	5	6 ^{2 1/4}	9 ^{3 3/4}	94 3/4	12 ^{10 1/2}	12 ^{14 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Stidham, Michael; 11 - McPeek, Kenneth; 8 - Arnold II, George; 10 - Cox, Brad; 5 - Romans, Dale; 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 2 - Torres, Marcelino; 12 - Bauer, Philip; 4 - D'Amato, Philip; 7 - Maker, Michael; 1 - Garcia, Genaro; 9 - Sano, Antonio

Owners: 3 - Godolphin, LLC; 11 - Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson), MJM Racing and Magdalena Racing; 8 -Susan S. Bunning; 10 - Juddmonte; 5 - West Point Thoroughbreds, Blue Devil Racing Stable (Holliday) and Barker, Edwin S.; 6 - Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Really and Truly Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 12 - Rigney Racing LLC; 4 - Bishop, Chester A., Hinkson, Anthony, Rampaul, Alvin, PK Ventures and Grand Cay Breeders and Racing Company; 7 - Three Diamonds Farm; 1 - Triple V Racing LLC; 9 -Eduardo Soto;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MONTADOR stalked along the inside, smoothly split foes to bid two wide entering the lane and drew off. MAXIMUM PROMISE bumped with rivals on both sides at the start, lacked speed two wide, then in the four path around the far turn before fanning to the seven path into upper stretch, and rallied to prevail for place between horses at the wire. FORT THOMAS broke a step slow, trailed along the inside, progressed four wide around the far turn, fanned to the six path into the lane, rallied to reach place in midstretch but got nailed at the wire. GLOBAL ASSET leaned into an outer foe at the start, laid off of the pace along the inside, shifted out turning for home, floated out to the eight path in upper stretch then offered a belated kick to miss show. MAUI STRONG tracked two to four wide into the backstretch, then in the three path around the far turn before fanning five wide into the lane, chased into midstretch, got outkicked

and yielded. AMBITION raced off of the pace in the three to two path, then between horses into the backstretch, shifted out to the six path in to upper stretch and failed to menace. WAKAN saved ground in midpack, chased two wide and between rivals in upper stretch but lacked a bid. JOHNY'S RENDEZVOUS bumped with an inner foe at the start, pressed four to three wide into the backstretch, but got outkicked while floated four wide into the lane and faded. ENTERDADRAGON prompted two wide and between horses, but faltered between rivals entering the lane. BLAST FURNACE stalked two wide and between horses then faded in upper stretch. SHOW OF FORCE set the pace along the inside, got headed in upper stretch and weakened. FREDO pursued from midpack three to five wide into the backstretch, retreated in the three path around the far turn, trailed in the six path into the lane and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.